
#2 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Parker, Dynastee JR Monroe 12.94   (NW) 5(1) 10

2 Easton, Taylor FR Metrolina Christian A 13.50   (NW) 5(2) 8

3 Taylor, Tanaia SO Forest Hills 13.56   (NW) 5(3) 6

4 Ford, Abby JR Gaston Christian 13.90   (NW) 5(4) 4

5 Burns, Danaja FR Forest Hills 13.94   (NW) 2(1) 2

6 Watson-White, Deja JR Metrolina Christian A 14.31 14.305   (NW) 4(1) 1

7 Hamilton, Morgan FR Forest Hills 14.31 14.310   (NW) 2(2)

8 Baker, Zoe SO Gaston Christian 14.45   (NW) 4(2)

9 Bush, Anaya SR Forest Hills 14.46   (NW) 4(3)

10 Pickett, Sahniyah FR Monroe 14.68   (NW) 3(1)

11 Smith, Leyah SO Monroe 14.75   (NW) 5(5)

12 Campbell, Kiri Metrolina Christian A 14.77   (NW) 1(1)

13 Sisk, Lauren SO Gaston Christian 15.16   (NW) 2(3)

14 Wallace, Shanai SR Forest Hills 15.21   (NW) 4(4)

15 Covington, Asia SO Monroe 15.30   (NW) 3(2)

16 Bigley, Kayla SR Metrolina Christian A 15.39   (NW) 3(3)

17 Lotharp, Ontrella SO Forest Hills 15.53   (NW) 1(2)

18 Brooks, Amija JR Monroe 15.82   (NW) 3(4)

19 Edmisten, Maia FR Metrolina Christian A 15.94   (NW) 3(5)

20 Hanner, Zharia SR Forest Hills 16.76   (NW) 3(6)

21 McMillan, Peyton 8 Gaston Day 17.04   (NW) 2(4)

22 Zheng, Joyce SR Gaston Day 20.32   (NW) 1(3)

Thomas, A'riyana JR Forest Hills NT 2

Campagna, Anna JR Metrolina Christian A NT 2

Howard, Niageria FR Central NT 2

#4 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Parker, Dynastee JR Monroe 27.07   (NW) 6(1) 10

2 Wallace, Saniya SO Monroe 28.84   (NW) 1(1) 8

3 Hamilton, Morgan FR Forest Hills 28.87   (NW) 3(1) 6

4 Burns, Danaja FR Forest Hills 29.10   (NW) 2(1) 4

5 Ford, Abby JR Gaston Christian 29.24   (NW) 6(2) 2

6 Rushing, Angel JR Forest Hills 29.28   (NW) 5(1) 1

7 Ramsey, Julia JR Gaston Christian 29.83   (NW) 5(2)

8 Baker, Zoe SO Gaston Christian 29.89   (NW) 5(3)

9 Van Pelt, Olivia FR Gaston Christian 29.93   (NW) 6(3)

10 Nicholson, Jenna SO Gaston Christian 30.74   (NW) 5(4)

11 Pickett, Sahniyah FR Monroe 31.15   (NW) 5(5)

12 Hamilton, Trinitee SR Forest Hills 31.53   (NW) 4(1)

13 Howard, Niageria FR Central 31.67   (NW) 1(2)

14 Bigley, Kayla SR Metrolina Christian A 31.80   (NW) 4(2)

15 Edmisten, Maia FR Metrolina Christian A 32.68   (NW) 4(3)

16 Mullins, Laura SO Gaston Day 32.72   (NW) 1(3)

17 Jones, Makayla JR Monroe 32.74   (NW) 3(2)

18 Lotharp, Ontrella SO Forest Hills 33.40   (NW) 2(2)
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#4 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
19 Alsobrooks, Angelle FR Monroe 33.44   (NW) 3(3)

20 Gu, Gabrielle SO Gaston Day 34.33   (NW) 2(3)

21 Louallen, Deasjah FR Monroe 35.88   (NW) 3(4)

22 Clark, Ariana SO Forest Hills 35.90   (NW) 2(4)

23 McMillan, Peyton 8 Gaston Day 37.42   (NW) 2(5)

24 Shankrl, Cary Gaston Christian 37.43   (NW) 1(4)

25 Zheng, Joyce SR Gaston Day 44.19   (NW) 3(5)

#6 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Comery, Gabrielle SO Gaston Christian 1:05.56 2(1) 10

2 Raso, Amira JR Central 1:07.58 2(2) 8

3 Stacy, Hannah JR Gaston Christian 1:13.04 2(3) 6

4 Rushing, Angel JR Forest Hills 1:16.13 2(4) 4

5 Williams, Julia SO Metrolina Christian A 1:19.11 2(5) 2

6 Little, Aalyah SO Forest Hills 1:20.48 1(1) 1

7 White, Jaliyah SO Forest Hills 1:22.12 1(2)

8 Perez, Liliana SO Forest Hills 1:27.03 2(6)

9 Clark, Ariana SO Forest Hills 1:30.30 1(3)

10 Shankrl, Cary Gaston Christian 1:34.60 1(4)

#8 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Raso, Amira JR Central 2:55.26 10

2 Walker, Katie SO Gaston Christian 3:13.27 8

3 Oglesby, Morgan FR Central 3:40.98 6

4 Carroll, McKayla JR Central 3:41.73 4

5 Lewis, Hadaysah FR Metrolina Christian A 3:42.66 2

#10 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Raso, Amira JR Central 6:11.60 10

2 Walker, Katie SO Gaston Christian 6:38.50 8

3 Churchill, Haldora 7 Gaston Day 7:21.00 6

4 Carroll, McKayla JR Central 7:50.10 4

5 Oglesby, Morgan FR Central 8:00.90 2

#12 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Raso, Amira JR Central 14:37.25 10

#13 Girls 100m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Oglesby, Morgan FR Central 23.14 10
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#16 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Lopez, Marisol SO Forest Hills 1:03.61 10

#18 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Forest Hills (A) 54.73 10

2 Monroe (A) 55.32 8

3 Gaston Christian (A) 56.20 6

4 Forest Hills (C) 1:03.78

5 Forest Hills (B) 1:05.80

#54 Women's 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Monroe (A) 1:57.97 10

2 Gaston Christian (A) 1:58.78 8

3 Forest Hills (A) 2:00.38 6

4 Forest Hills (B) 2:17.77

#20 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Gaston Christian (A) 5:04.74 10

2 Forest Hills (A) 5:35.68 8

#24 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Watson-White, Deja JR Metrolina Christian A4' 10" 10

2 Anderson, Ella SR Gaston Day 4' 6" 8

3J Mullins, Laura SO Gaston Day 4' 6" 6

4 Allen, Kate SR Gaston Day 4' 0" 4

#28 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Taylor, Tanaia SO Forest Hills 16' 1"   (NW) 10

2 Bush, Anaya SR Forest Hills 14' 1"   (NW) 8

3 Wallace, Shanai SR Forest Hills 13' 7"   (NW) 6

4 Bigley, Kayla SR Metrolina Christian A12' 10"   (NW) 4

5 Campbell, Kiri Metrolina Christian A12' 9"   (NW) 2

6 Mullins, Laura SO Gaston Day 12' 81 /2   (NW) 1

7 Burch, Grace SO Metrolina Christian A11' 11"   (NW)

8 Thomas, A'riyana JR Forest Hills 11' 7"   (NW)

8 Edmisten, Maia FR Metrolina Christian A11' 7"   (NW)

10 Dillingham, Brooke SR Gaston Day 10' 7"   (NW)

Louallen, Deasjah FR Monroe FOUL

#30 Girls Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Campbell, Kiri Metrolina Christian A27' 101 /2   (NW) 10

2 Anderson, Ella SR Gaston Day 26' 5"   (NW) 8
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#32 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Mauney, McKynzie SR Gaston Day 41' 9" 2(1) 10

2 Massey, Camryn SO Gaston Day 36' 2" 1(1) 8

3 Freeman, Maddie SR Gaston Christian 30' 10" 2(2) 6

4 Smith, Abigail FR Metrolina Christian A25' 9" 2(3) 4

5 Hall, Trinity JR Gaston Christian 25' 5" 2(4) 2

6 Cox, Rebekah FR Metrolina Christian A25' 3" 2(5) 1

7 Griffin, Jordyn FR Forest Hills 24' 9" 1(2)

8 McDonald, Kiara SR Forest Hills 24' 8" 2(6)

9 Simpson, Jordan SO Forest Hills 24' 2" 2(7)

10 Jarrett, Talaina FR Gaston Day 22' 4" 2(8)

11 Tillman, Trinitee JR Forest Hills 22' 3" 2(9)

12 Sharkey, Megan SR Metrolina Christian A20' 11" 1(3)

13 Hamilton, Trinitee SR Forest Hills 20' 9" 2(10)

14 Middleton, India SR Forest Hills 19' 5" 1(4)

15 Watson, Sakyia SR Monroe 18' 10" 1(5)

16 Horne, Autumn 7 Central 17' 11" 1(6)

17 Taylor, Emmalyn JR Central 17' 10" 1(7)

18 Howard, Niageria FR Central 17' 1" 1(8)

19 Moser, Talia 7 Central 14' 2" 1(9)

#34 Girls Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Massey, Camryn SO Gaston Day 133' 0" 1(1) 10

2 Mauney, McKynzie SR Gaston Day 125' 6" 2(1) 8

3 Freeman, Maddie SR Gaston Christian 93' 8" 2(2) 6

4 Cox, Rebekah FR Metrolina Christian A69' 8" 2(3) 4

5 Hall, Trinity JR Gaston Christian 64' 7" 2(4) 2

6 Smith, Abigail FR Metrolina Christian A63' 1" 2(5) 1

7 Anderson, Ella SR Gaston Day 60' 4" 2(6)

8 Tillman, Trinitee JR Forest Hills 57' 5" 1(2)

9 Taylor, Emmalyn JR Central 53' 7" 1(3)

10 McDonald, Kiara SR Forest Hills 49' 11" 2(7)

11 Middleton, India SR Forest Hills 49' 7" 1(4)

12 Jarrett, Talaina FR Gaston Day 47' 5" 2(8)

13 Horne, Autumn 7 Central 46' 11" 1(5)

14 Sharkey, Megan SR Metrolina Christian A44' 0" 1(6)

15 Watson, Sakyia SR Monroe 38' 6" 1(7)

16 Moser, Talia 7 Central 29' 7" 1(8)

#1 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Craig, Dontarion SR Monroe 11.12   (NW) 9(1) 10

2 Barnes, Demetrius SR Forest Hills 11.25   (NW) 9(2) 8

3 Mcferson, Bryce SR Metrolina Christian A 11.30   (NW) 9(3) 6

4 Wilson, Denorris SO Central 11.58   (NW) 4(1) 4

5 Knotts, Josiah JR Monroe 11.65   (NW) 9(4) 2
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#1 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
6 Grue, Carson SO Metrolina Christian A 11.80 11.792   (NW) 9(5) 1

7 Gaskins, Matthew SO Metrolina Christian A 11.80 11.794   (NW) 9(6)

8 Kennedy, Isaiah SO Monroe 11.81   (NW) 8(1)

9 Washam, Sam JR Metrolina Christian A 12.00   (NW) 8(2)

10 Burch, Orlando JR Forest Hills 12.02   (NW) 1(1)

11 Hoyle, Dylan SO Metrolina Christian A 12.03   (NW) 8(3)

12 Hoyle, Carson SO Metrolina Christian A 12.05   (NW) 7(1)

13 Tillman, Joshua JR Forest Hills 12.09   (NW) 7(2)

14 Horky, Ethan SR Gaston Day 12.12   (NW) 2(1)

15 Burch, Adonist SR Central 12.26   (NW) 9(7)

16 Brack, Cayden FR Gaston Christian 12.28   (NW) 7(3)

17 Leatherwood, Davis JR Metrolina Christian A 12.32   (NW) 7(4)

18 Smith, Ross SO Forest Hills 12.35 12.343   (NW) 8(4)

18 Williams, J.D. FR Metrolina Christian A 12.35 12.343   (NW) 8(4)

20 Bolder, Je'rel FR Forest Hills 12.35 12.348   (NW) 2(2)

21 Coulter, Deshawn 8 Gaston Day 12.39   (NW) 2(3)

22 Strange, Coleman SO Metrolina Christian A 12.41   (NW) 7(5)

23 Sturdivant, Nykell JR Monroe 12.46   (NW) 7(6)

24 Todd, Braylen 8 Gaston Day 12.49   (NW) 1(2)

25 Halstead, Baylor SO Metrolina Christian A 12.51   (NW) 6(1)

26 McGinn, Michael SR Metrolina Christian A 12.52   (NW) 4(2)

27 Caffee, Hunter FR Metrolina Christian A 12.54   (NW) 6(2)

28 Akhiwu, David JR Gaston Day 12.68   (NW) 4(3)

29 Esquivel, Jacob FR Metrolina Christian A 12.75   (NW) 4(4)

30 Hamilton, Logan FR Metrolina Christian A 12.79   (NW) 6(3)

31 Ackerman, Bennett 8 Gaston Day 12.81 12.806   (NW) 5(1)

32 Walker, DeAngelo FR Metrolina Christian A 12.81 12.807   (NW) 6(4)

33 Robinson, Sam SO Metrolina Christian A 12.85   (NW) 3(1)

34 Pacetti, Jack FR Metrolina Christian A 12.88   (NW) 5(2)

35 Titherington, Isaac SO Metrolina Christian A 12.92   (NW) 4(5)

36 Edmisten, Camden FR Metrolina Christian A 12.93   (NW) 4(6)

37 Craig, D'onte FR Monroe 12.95   (NW) 5(3)

38 Marsh, Patrick SR Forest Hills 12.96   (NW) 3(2)

39 Sparks, Michael FR Gaston Christian 12.98   (NW) 5(4)

40 Trull, Aiden FR Metrolina Christian A 13.01   (NW) 6(5)

41 Parker, Keegan SO Metrolina Christian A 13.07   (NW) 5(5)

42 Chang, Jordan SO Metrolina Christian A 13.13   (NW) 5(6)

43 Bines, Jeffery  9 Central 13.17 13.167   (NW) 5(7)

44 Moore, Daniel SO Central 13.17 13.169   (NW) 3(3)

45 Rucks, Josiah FR Metrolina Christian A 13.19   (NW) 8(6)

46 Ottey, Noah SO Monroe 13.44   (NW) 7(7)

47 Smith, Rodney FR Forest Hills 13.77   (NW) 2(4)

48 Ma, Blake SO Gaston Day 13.79   (NW) 2(5)

49 Strader, Davian FR Metrolina Christian A 14.21   (NW) 3(4)

50 Saylor, Clete 7 Gaston Day 14.23   (NW) 1(3)

51 Risley, Colt FR Metrolina Christian A 14.44   (NW) 3(5)
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#1 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
52 Dillingham, Ross 8 Gaston Day 14.69   (NW) 1(4)

#3 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Melton, Zachariah SO Monroe 23.40   (NW) 8(1) 10

2 Davis, Bryce JR Monroe 23.45   (NW) 8(2) 8

3 Barnes, Demetrius SR Forest Hills 23.51   (NW) 7(1) 6

4 Craig, Dontarion SR Monroe 23.75   (NW) 7(2) 4

5 Dawkins, Kody SR Central 24.42   (NW) 4(1) 2

6 James, Lebron JR Monroe 24.50   (NW) 3(1) 1

7 Hoyle, Carson SO Metrolina Christian A 24.55   (NW) 6(1)

8 Allen, Brajon FR Monroe 24.60   (NW) 8(3)

9 Strange, Coleman SO Metrolina Christian A 25.27   (NW) 6(2)

10 Williams, J.D. FR Metrolina Christian A 25.35   (NW) 8(4)

11 Sturdivant, Nykell JR Monroe 25.40   (NW) 5(1)

12 Todd, Braylen 8 Gaston Day 25.48   (NW) 2(1)

13 Brack, Cayden FR Gaston Christian 25.71   (NW) 6(3)

14 Leatherwood, Davis JR Metrolina Christian A 25.73   (NW) 7(3)

15 Coulter, Deshawn 8 Gaston Day 25.81   (NW) 2(2)

16 Ward, Ngus FR Metrolina Christian A 26.05   (NW) 4(2)

17 Hamilton, Logan FR Metrolina Christian A 26.19   (NW) 7(4)

18 Ackerman, Bennett 8 Gaston Day 26.20   (NW) 4(3)

19 Klinger, Trent SO Gaston Day 26.21   (NW) 3(2)

20 Daniels, Dorian JR Monroe 26.40   (NW) 2(3)

21 Trull, Aiden FR Metrolina Christian A 26.54   (NW) 5(2)

22 Smith, Rodney FR Forest Hills 26.64   (NW) 1(1)

23 Esquivel, Jacob FR Metrolina Christian A 26.70   (NW) 5(3)

24 Parker, Keegan SO Metrolina Christian A 26.78   (NW) 6(4)

25 Sparks, Michael FR Gaston Christian 26.81   (NW) 4(4)

26 Leak, Jacobi FR Forest Hills 26.84   (NW) 2(4)

27 Akhiwu, David JR Gaston Day 26.91   (NW) 3(3)

28 Robinson, Sam SO Metrolina Christian A 27.38 27.378   (NW) 2(5)

28 Edmisten, Camden FR Metrolina Christian A 27.38 27.378   (NW) 3(4)

30 Roberts, Ethan SR Gaston Christian 27.75   (NW) 7(5)

31 Chang, Jordan SO Metrolina Christian A 27.83   (NW) 3(5)

32 Ma, Blake SO Gaston Day 28.39   (NW) 1(2)

33 Osei-Boateng, Karl SO Gaston Day 28.83   (NW) 1(3)

34 Saylor, Clete 7 Gaston Day 29.42   (NW) 1(4)

35 Strader, Davian FR Metrolina Christian A 29.89   (NW) 4(5)

36 Craig, D'onte FR Monroe 31.29   (NW) 3(6)

37 Risley, Colt FR Metrolina Christian A 31.64   (NW) 2(6)

#5 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Davis, Bryce JR Monroe 53.36 3(1) 10

2 Chambers, Ay'den SR Central 53.60 3(2) 8
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#5 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
3 Horky, Ethan SR Gaston Day 56.09 3(3) 6

4 Howard, Jahlil JR Central 59.19 2(1) 4

5 Sosebee, Jake SR Gaston Christian 59.22 3(4) 2

6 Jackson, Ayron 8 Gaston Day 59.72 1(1) 1

7 Klinger, Trent SO Gaston Day 1:00.93 2(2)

8 Fincher, Tyler FR Forest Hills 1:03.39 2(3)

9 Bines, Jeffery  9 Central 1:04.46 2(4)

10 Akhiwu, David JR Gaston Day 1:05.37 2(5)

11 Ponds, Ty-Quavius JR Forest Hills 1:05.58 1(2)

12 White, Ja'Von SO Forest Hills 1:07.62 2(6)

13 Marsh, Patrick SR Forest Hills 1:09.22 3(5)

14 Barbour, Lakelyn FR Forest Hills 1:12.08 1(3)

15 Middleton, Irin FR Forest Hills 1:23.37 2(7)

#7 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Bunko, Thomas SR Gaston Christian 2:22.53 2(1) 10

2 Sosebee, Jake SR Gaston Christian 2:27.55 2(2) 8

3 Neubauer, Jackson FR Metrolina Christian A 2:30.30 2(3) 6

4 Knox, Jordan FR Gaston Christian 2:31.72 2(4) 4

5 Campbell, Will FR Metrolina Christian A 2:35.94 2(5) 2

6 Bennett, Breshen FR Monroe 2:37.10 1(1) 1

7 Dawkins, Kory SR Central 2:42.57 1(2)

8 Bezek, Samuel FR Metrolina Christian A 2:43.21 2(6)

9 Wright, Fletcher SO Gaston Christian 2:46.40 1(3)

10 Sosebee, Benjamin FR Gaston Christian 2:48.09 1(4)

11 Sowell, Jayden SO Central 2:51.39 1(5)

12 Cline, Rhett 8 Gaston Christian 2:52.72 1(6)

13 Zhang, William FR Gaston Day 2:55.67 1(7)

14 Lee, Jamar JR Monroe 2:56.80 1(8)

15 McGinnis, Cole FR Gaston Christian 2:56.88 1(9)

16 Shen, Axe SR Gaston Christian 2:59.32 1(10)

17 Barbour, Lakelyn FR Forest Hills 3:32.92 1(11)

18 White, Ja'Von SO Forest Hills 3:39.73 1(12)

Nanney, Connor SR Gaston Christian NT 2

Bracey, Zykeim JR Central NT 2

Fisher, Garrison JR Gaston Christian NT 2

Walker, Hudson FR Metrolina Christian A NT 2

Koos, Joshua Metrolina Christian A NT 2

Ashcraft, Kade JR Central NT 2

Oglesby, Jahlil JR Central NT 2

Carmichael, Troy FR Metrolina Christian A NT 2

#9 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Ashcraft, Kade JR Central 5:04.10 10
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#9 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
2 Fisher, Garrison JR Gaston Christian 5:11.40 8

3 Sams, Austin FR Gaston Christian 5:34.70 6

4 Campbell, Will FR Metrolina Christian A 5:35.90 4

5 Bracey, Zykeim JR Central 5:45.70 2

6 Hooks, Seth FR Gaston Day 5:55.60 1

7 Wright, Fletcher SO Gaston Christian 5:57.20

8 Eastburn, Nathan 8 Gaston Christian 5:57.70

9 Dawkins, Kory SR Central 6:03.90

10 Conner, Camron FR Central 6:04.30

11 Sosebee, Benjamin FR Gaston Christian 6:04.70

12 Grant, Gavin SO Central 6:11.30

13 Shen, Axe SR Gaston Christian 6:33.90

#11 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Nanney, Connor SR Gaston Christian 10:47.99 10

2 Ashcraft, Kade JR Central 11:05.28 8

3 Eastburn, Nathan 8 Gaston Christian 12:57.13 6

4 Conner, Camron FR Central 12:57.21 4

5 Knox, Jordan FR Gaston Christian 13:02.43 2

#14 Boys 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Rivera, Aidyn JR Gaston Day 17.50   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Hogan, Jacob JR Gaston Christian 17.92   (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Wilson, Luke SO Metrolina Christian A 18.00   (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Leatherwood, Davis JR Metrolina Christian A 19.45   (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Mccoy, Kayden JR Gaston Christian 19.57   (NW) 1(1) 2

6 Oglesby, Jahlil JR Central 19.70   (NW) 2(5) 1

7 Miller, Tyson SO Central 20.07   (NW) 1(2)

8 Bennett, Breshen FR Monroe 21.95   (NW) 1(3)

9 McRae, Antwoun SR Monroe 22.82   (NW) 1(4)

#15 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Hogan, Jacob JR Gaston Christian 43.92 10

2 Mccoy, Kayden JR Gaston Christian 47.92 8

#17 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Monroe (A) 45.53 10

2 Central (A) 46.92 8

3 Metrolina Christian Academy (A) 47.11 6

4 Forest Hills (A) 47.19 4

5 Gaston Day (A) 48.74 2
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#53 Men's 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Monroe (A) 1:35.51 10

2 Forest Hills (A) 1:38.14 8

3 Metrolina Christian Academy (A) 1:39.61 6

#19 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Monroe (A) 3:58.26 10

2 Gaston Christian (A) 4:08.87 8

Forest Hills (A) 4:08.87

#21 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Gaston Christian (A) 9:19.30 10

2 Central (A) 10:11.90 8

#23 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Jackson, Ayron 8 Gaston Day 5' 4" 10

2 Osei-Boateng, Karl SO Gaston Day 5' 2" 8

#27 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Mcferson, Bryce SR Metrolina Christian A21' 11"   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Covington, Jaikhob SR Monroe 19' 2"   (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Smith, Ross SO Forest Hills 18' 0"   (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Burch, Orlando JR Forest Hills 17' 1"   (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Strange, Coleman SO Metrolina Christian A17' 0"   (NW) 2(5) 2

6 Mccoy, Kayden JR Gaston Christian 15' 10"   (NW) 1(1) 1

7 Sturdivant, Nykell JR Monroe 15' 8"   (NW) 2(6)

8 Todd, Braylen 8 Gaston Day 15' 5"   (NW) 1(2)

9 Osei-Boateng, Karl SO Gaston Day 15' 1"   (NW) 1(3)

10 Bolder, Je'rel FR Forest Hills 15' 0"   (NW) 1(4)

11 Jackson, Ayron 8 Gaston Day 14' 11"   (NW) 1(5)

12 Caffee, Hunter FR Metrolina Christian A14' 91 /2   (NW) 1(6)

13 Sowell, Gabriel SO Metrolina Christian A14' 91 /4   (NW) 1(7)

14 Sowell, Jayden SO Central 14' 5"   (NW) 1(8)

14 Daniels, Dorian JR Monroe 14' 5"   (NW) 2(7)

16 Edmisten, Camden FR Metrolina Christian A13' 10"   (NW) 1(9)

Conner, Camron FR Central FOUL 1

Miller, Tyson SO Central FOUL 1

Bines, Jeffery  9 Central FOUL 2

Melton, Zachariah SO Monroe FOUL 2

#29 Boys Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Mcferson, Bryce SR Metrolina Christian A40' 5"   (NW) 10
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#31 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Deese, Ephraim JR Forest Hills 35' 7" 2(1) 10

2 Williams, DeRon JR Central 35' 6" 1(1) 8

3 Washam, Sam JR Metrolina Christian A35' 2" 2(2) 6

4 Davis, Koby FR Central 33' 6" 2(3) 4

5 Burch, Matthew 8 Metrolina Christian A33' 2" 2(4) 2

6 Gibbs, Ben FR Metrolina Christian A32' 5" 2(5) 1

7 Moore, Daniel SO Central 31' 10" 2(6)

8 Reeder, Peyton SO Metrolina Christian A31' 9" 2(7)

9 Blakeney, Jase JR Central 31' 7" 1(2)

10 Louallen, Dwayne 7 Central 30' 3" 1(3)

11 Moen, Titus SO Metrolina Christian A30' 2" 2(8)

12 Francis, John JR Metrolina Christian A28' 8" 2(9)

13 Phillips, Tayvion JR Gaston Christian 28' 7" 1(4)

14 Allen, Dallas SO Metrolina Christian A28' 2" 2(10)

15 Perry, Jadarian SR Monroe 27' 10" 2(11)

16 Leak, Jacobi FR Forest Hills 27' 5" 1(5)

17 McGinnis, Cole FR Gaston Christian 26' 7" 1(6)

18 Layden, Grayson FR Metrolina Christian A26' 5" 2(12)

19 Stevens, Ashton FR Monroe 25' 0" 2(13)

20 McFadden, Quinton FR Forest Hills 24' 2" 1(7)

21 Phillips, Devin SR Forest Hills 23' 9" 1(8)

22 Hillian, Jaiden FR Central 22' 8" 1(9)

22 Jacobs, Aidan SO Metrolina Christian A22' 8" 1(9)

24 Robinson, Jack JR Gaston Day 21' 10" 1(11)

25 Widders, Luke FR Metrolina Christian A20' 9" 1(12)

26 Middleton, Irin FR Forest Hills 20' 3" 1(13)

26 Larbi-Siaw, Kweku FR Gaston Day 20' 3" 1(13)

#33 Boys Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Washam, Sam JR Metrolina Christian A127' 4" 2(1) 10

2 Davis, Koby FR Central 100' 0" 2(2) 8

3 Williams, DeRon JR Central 94' 3" 1(1) 6

4 Burch, Matthew 8 Metrolina Christian A91' 9" 2(3) 4

5 Moore, Daniel SO Central 86' 6" 2(4) 2

6 Moen, Titus SO Metrolina Christian A83' 2" 2(5) 1

7 Deese, Ephraim JR Forest Hills 82' 5" 1(2)

8 Gibbs, Ben FR Metrolina Christian A80' 5" 2(6)

9 Reeder, Peyton SO Metrolina Christian A79' 3" 2(7)

10 Wilson, Denorris SO Central 78' 10" 1(3)

11 Layden, Grayson FR Metrolina Christian A77' 2" 2(8)

12 Louallen, Dwayne 7 Central 73' 7" 1(4)

13 Leak, Jacobi FR Forest Hills 73' 4" 1(5)

14 Allen, Dallas SO Metrolina Christian A72' 5" 2(9)

15 Francis, John JR Metrolina Christian A65' 1" 2(10)

16 McFadden, Quinton FR Forest Hills 63' 11" 1(6)
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#33 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
17 Strader, Davian FR Metrolina Christian A61' 2" 1(7)

18 Phillips, Devin SR Forest Hills 59' 10" 1(8)

19 Hernandez, Ivan JR Gaston Christian 58' 10" 2(11)

20 Jacobs, Aidan SO Metrolina Christian A57' 0" 2(12)

21 Stevens, Ashton FR Monroe 54' 8" 1(9)

22 McGinnis, Cole FR Gaston Christian 53' 9" 1(10)

23 Widders, Luke FR Metrolina Christian A50' 8" 1(11)

24 Middleton, Irin FR Forest Hills 48' 6" 1(12)

25 Larbi-Siaw, Kweku FR Gaston Day 46' 4" 1(13)

26 Shen, Axe SR Gaston Christian 45' 1" 1(14)

Perry, Jadarian SR Monroe FOUL 2

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Gaston Christian GCHS 103

2 Metrolina Christian Academy MCA 87

2 Central CENT 87

4 Monroe MONR 84

5 Forest Hills FOHI 46

6 Gaston Day GADA 38

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Forest Hills FOHI 82

2 Gaston Christian GCHS 78

3 Gaston Day GADA 69

4 Central CENT 64

5 Metrolina Christian Academy MCA 49

6 Monroe MONR 46
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